
Subject: 

WHEREAS, vide Government Order No. 1631-JK (GAD) of 2024 
dated 12.09.2024, a tentative seniority list of the members of the Jammu and 
Kashmir Administrative Officers (Gazetted) Service, was issued; 

AND WHEREAS, it was notified that, any officer aggrieved with the 
assignment of his/her position in the seniority list or with his/her Date of Birth, may 
represent to the General Administration Department with the documentary proof 
within a period of 15 days from the issuance of the tentative seniority list; 

AND WHEREAS, the General Administration Department has not 
received any objection from any member of the Jammu and Kashmir Administrative Officers (Gazetted) Service, within the stipulated time period; 

NOW THERFORE, a final seniority list of members of the Jammu and Kashmir Administrative officers (Gazetted) Service as it stood on 01.01.2024, forming annexure to this order, is hereby notified and circulated among all the members of the Service for their information. 

1. 

Date of Birth recorded in the seniority list shall be not taken as authentic but shall be subject to the verification from the Service book/matriculation certificate of the concerned Officer(s). 

2. 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
General Administration Department 

Civil Secretariat, J&K 

3. 

Final Seniority list of members of the Jammu and Kashmir 
Administrative Officers (Gazetted) Service as on 01.01.2024. 

4. 

Government Order No. 1725 -JK (GAD) of 2024 
Dated: 09.10.2024 

No. GAD-SERVOGENL/112/2024-09-GAD 
Copy to the: 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

All Administrative Secretaries to the Governnment. All concerned Heads of Departments. 

(Sanjeev Verma),IAS 
Commissioner/Secretary to the Government 

Dated: 09.10.2024 

Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu. 
All Deputy Commissioners. 

Director Information, J&K. 

Sd/ 

Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums. All concerned Officers. 



9. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K. 
10. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, GAD. 
11. Incharge website, General Administration Department. 
12. Government Order file/stock file. "Hindi & Urdu versions shall follow" 

(Roopali Arora, JKAS 
Under Secretary to the Government 
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Annexure to Government Order No. 1725 -JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 09.10.2024 

Name of the Officer 

(S/Sh.) 

Mohammad Yaseen 30.10.1966 

Shah 

Muneer Ahmad Khan 

Seema Gupta 

Mohammad Magbool 10.02.1966 
Bhat 

Seema Rani 

Arshad Hussain Ashai 

Rachna Devi 

Rajinder Kumar (OSC) 

Sanjay Kumar Tandan 

Rakhi Kaloo 

Tariq Umar Handoo 

Syed Hilal Ahmad 

Shafat Ahmad Shansaz 

Date of Birth 

Hilal Ahmad Wani 

Zahida Mir 

10.01.1968 

21.11.1971 

20.12.1969 

01.04.1966 

19.11.1966 

24.02.1965 

22.02.1970 

25.05.1974 

04.02.1967 

05.05.1965 

12.03.1974 

05.10.1965 

04.05.1967 

Date of first 
appointment/entry 
into Government 
Service 

11.09.1989 

15.04.1985 

20.05.1987 

30.04.1992 

08.04.1992 

11.09.1989 

11.09.1989 

09.04.1992 

29.05.1995 

09.01.1996 

06.03.1985 

17.04.1985 

04.11.1996 

14.12.1989 

04.07.2002 

Date of 
Substantive 
appointment 
as 

Administrative 
officer 

10.03.2020 

01.05.2020 

regularly W.e.f. 
29.11.2021 

Notionally w.e.f. Chief Conservator 

14.06.2021 

14.06.2021 and| Forests, Kashmir. 

14.06.2021 

29.11.2021 

29.11.2021 

29.11.2021 

29.11.2021 

29.11.2021 

29.11.2021 

29.11.2021 

29.11.2021 

Present place of 
posting 

29.11.2021 

O/o Managing Director, 
Kashmir Power 
Distribution Corporation 
Ltd. 

29.11.2021 

Directorate of Motor 
Garages, J&K 

Chief Conservator of 

Food and Drug Control 
Organization, J&K 

Government 
College, Srinagar 

Directorate of Industries 
and commerce, Jammu 

Directorate of Fisheries, 
Jammu 

Directorate 
Prosecution, J&K 

Dental 

Government 
College, Jammu 

of 

Dental 

Chief Executive Officer, 
Jammu & Kashmir e 
Governance Agency 

State Taxes Department, 
J&K 

Directorate of Fisheries, 
Kashmir 

(Roop�li 'Arora)KAS 
Under Secretary to the Government 

Directorate of Family 
Welfare, MCH 

Immunization, J&K 

Pollution Control Board, 
J&K 

Forests, Jammu 
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