

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Final Seniority list of members of the Jammu and Kashmir Administrative Officers (Gazetted) Service as on 01.01.2024.

Government Order No. 1725 -JK (GAD) of 2024 D a t e d: 09.10.2024

WHEREAS, vide Government Order No. 1631-JK (GAD) of 2024 dated 12.09.2024, a tentative seniority list of the members of the Jammu and Kashmir Administrative Officers (Gazetted) Service, was issued;

AND WHEREAS, it was notified that, any officer aggrieved with the assignment of his/her position in the seniority list or with his/her Date of Birth, may represent to the General Administration Department with the documentary proof within a period of 15 days from the issuance of the tentative seniority list;

AND WHEREAS, the General Administration Department has not received any objection from any member of the Jammu and Kashmir Administrative Officers (Gazetted) Service, within the stipulated time period;

NOW THERFORE, a final seniority list of members of the Jammu and Kashmir Administrative officers (Gazetted) Service as it stood on 01.01.2024, forming annexure to this order, is hereby notified and circulated among all the members of the Service for their information.

Date of Birth recorded in the seniority list shall be not taken as authentic but shall be subject to the verification from the Service book/matriculation certificate of the concerned Officer(s).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dated: 09.10.2024

(Sanjeev Verma),IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No. GAD-SERV0GENL/112/2024-09-GAD Copy to the :

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries to the Government.
- 2. All concerned Heads of Departments.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 5. Director Information, J&K.
- Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission
 Director Archives A. J.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums.
 All concerned Officers

Dogles

- 9. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 10. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, GAD.
- 11. Incharge website, General Administration Department.
- 12. Government Order file/stock file. "Hindi & Urdu versions shall follow"

(Roopali Arora), JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government

69/10

S. No.	Name of the Officer (S/Sh.)	Date of Birth	Date of first appointment/entry into Government Service	Date of Substantive appointment as Administrative Officer	Present place of posting
1	Mohammad Yaseen Shah	30.10.1966	11.09.1989	10.03.2020	O/o Managing Director, Kashmir Power Distribution Corporation Ltd.
2	Muneer Ahmad Khan	10.01.1968	15.04.1985	01.05.2020	Directorate of Motor Garages, J&K
3	Mohammad Maqbool Bhat	10.02.1966	20.05.1987	Notionally w.e.f. 14.06.2021 and regularly w.e.f. 29.11.2021	Chief Conservator of Forests, Kashmir.
4	Seema Gupta	21.11.1971	30.04.1992	14.06.2021	Chief Conservator of Forests, Jammu
5	Seema Rani	20.12.1969	08.04.1992	14.06.2021	Food and Drug Control Organization, J&K
6	Arshad Hussain Ashai	01.04.1966	11.09.1989	29.11.2021	Government Dental College, Srinagar
7	Rachna Devi	19.11.1966	11.09.1989	29.11.2021	Directorate of Industries and commerce, Jammu
8	Rajinder Kumar (OSC)	24.02.1965	09.04.1992	29.11.2021	Directorate of Fisheries, Jammu
9	Sanjay Kumar Tandan	22.02.1970	29.05.1995	29.11.2021	Directorate of Prosecution, J&K
10	Rakhi Kaloo	25.05.1974	09.01.1996	29.11.2021	Government Dental College, Jammu
11	Tariq Umar Handoo	04.02.1967	06.03.1985	29.11.2021	Chief Executive Officer, Jammu & Kashmir e- Governance Agency
12	Syed Hilal Ahmad	05.05.1965	17.04.1985	29.11.2021	State Taxes Department, J&K
13	Shafat Ahmad Shansaz	12.03.1974	04.11.1996	29.11.2021	Directorate of Fisheries, Kashmir
14	Hilal Ahmad Wani	05.10.1965	14.12.1989	29.11.2021	Directorate of Family Welfare, MCH & Immunization, J&K
15	Zahida Mir	04.05.1967	04.07.2002	29.11.2021	Pollution Control Board, J&K

(Roopali Arora), JKAS
Under Secretary to the Government